Registration Deadline is Sunday, March 31, 2024, however, registration will be closed once teams are full.

Please register ASAP, so we can assign teams, order uniform shirts and recruit coaches, etc.

We have 2 SPRING programs available at St. Sebastian:

- STARS Soccer Pre-K & K students only. (Must be age 4 by April 20, 2024)
- DD Soccer 1st & 2nd grade students only.

All registrations and payments must be made online through the SportsPilot system: https://reg.sportspilot.com/106646/login

Both DD & Stars Soccer programs begin April 20 and end on June 8, 2024.

DD games begin April 20, while practices may begin 2 weeks prior at the coaches discretion.

Stars Soccer:

- Pre-K and K students only. Fees are \$25 per player.
- We play at the St Sebastian School playground.
- Each player needs a #3 size soccer ball and a water bottle. Wear Soccer cleats or tennis shoes. Shin Guards must be worn, preferably under the socks.
- Team t-shirt is provided and should be worn to each practice.
- You can choose between the Wednesday <u>or</u> Thursday groups, both at 6pm, and each group also meets on Saturday mornings. 9am for Wednesday group and 10am for Thursday group.
- Parent involvement is needed, as this is a parent-led program.
- This is basically a play date with a ball. ☺

DD Soccer:

- First and Second grade only. Fees are \$35 per player.
- Each player needs a #3 size soccer ball and a water bottle. Wear Soccer cleats or tennis shoes. Shin Guards must be worn, preferably under the socks.
- DD Soccer practices are on weekdays time and location TBD by coaches.
- Practice may begin 2 weeks before the first game each season.
- DD Soccer games are at Fairlawn Park Soccer Fields, 3303 Ridgewood Rd., Fairlawn on Saturday mornings, between 8am and noon.
- Team t-shirt and socks are provided and should be worn to each GAME.
- The entire season schedule is available about a week before the first game.
- Parent involvement is much appreciated, as this is a parent-led program.

If any questions:

Please email Vince Rooney, Soccer Commissioner, at <u>StSebastianDDSoccer@gmail.com</u>.